## 2024 LOUISIANA ELECTORAL COLLEGE

December 17, 2024

## 11:30 a.m.

## Senate Chamber

## **NOTICE and AGENDA**

I. Call to Order

II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Prayer led by Dr. Michael Sprague

IV. Remarks by Secretary of State Nancy Landry

V. Display minutes of last meeting held in 2020

VI. Display of Tabulation of Parish Election Returns for 2024 Presidential Electors

VII. Display of Credentials of Presidential Electors (Certificate of Ascertainment)

VIII. Conduct roll call of Presidential Electors

IX. Administer Oaths of Office

X. Call for nomination for the election of Chairperson of the Louisiana Electoral College

XI. Elect chairperson of Louisiana Electoral College

XII. Chairperson presides, call for nomination for the election of Secretary of Louisiana Electoral College

XII. Election of Secretary

XIV. Call for election to fill vacancies, if any

XV. Call for electoral votes for President and Vice President of the United States

XVI. Presidential Electors sign ballots for President and Vice President of the United States

XVII. Presidential Electors sign envelopes

XVIII. Adjournment

If you have any questions regarding the 2024 Louisiana Electoral College, please contact John Ryan McGehee, Secretary of State's Office, at 225-922-2880 or john.mcgehee@sos.la.gov.